C-4
alignment locks
bar locks
Progressive’s Bar Locks enable mold designers to select off-the-shelf
components for alignment of large molds and molds with multiple
moving plates.
Long-term precision alignment of plates is achieved through
Progressive’s Z-Series proprietary treatments, engagement ramp

BLGM32 6 mm
BLGM38  7 mm
How to Order:
•	 For Bars cut to length, specify the prefix of the Bar
and the finished length. Ex. BLB100L4.56. (See max
length in the chart below.)
•	 For Bars cut to length with pocket radii (sizes
shown in the chart), specify the prefix of the Bar
with the finished length and add -R to the end of
the catalog number. Ex. BLB100L4.56-R.
•	 For Bars with pocket radii in standard lengths,
specify the full catalog number of the Bar and add
-R to the end. Ex. BLB100L6-R.
•	 For Guides with corner radii on both parts, add -R to
the end of the catalog number. Ex. BLG150L2.8-R.
Design Guidelines:
•	 For Guides, the pocket radii are machined on opposing sides
as shown above.
•	 Bar lengths are modified from standards and radii are
machined on the pocket side to maintain the integrity of the
material and treatment on the engagement side.
The minimum pocket length (P) is shown below in different applications. Refer to the information below for mold-ready options.
C-3
side/top/guide lock selection guide
RECOMMENDED
MAX MOLD SIZE
(LXWXH)
SIDE LOCKS METRIC SIDE LOCKS GUIDE
LOCKS TOP LOCKS
TOTAL MAX WEIGHT
B SIDE + PRESS PLATEN
(LBS/KG)
RTI AND MOLDS
8 X 8 X 8 AND
SMALLER
SL37X100, SL50X125
SL50X150, SL50X200
SLS62X150, SLS62X200
SLR50X125,SLR50X150
SLM16X50, SLPM16X20
SLPM16X40, SLPM20X25
SLPM20X50, SLMS13X38
SLMS16X50
GL100X150
GLM25X45
TL50X100, TL62X125
TL75X125, TLM26X35
TLR87X150
2,000 / 900
11 X 16 X 10
SL50X125, SL50X150
SL50X200,SLS62X150
SLS62x200, SLS75X300
SLS75X400, SLR50X150
SLR50X200
SLM16X50, SLMS19X75
SLPM25X32, SLPM25X63
SLPM32X40, SLPM32X80
SLPM40X50
SLPM40X100
SLMS19X100
GL100X150
GL150X250
GLM25X45
TL62X125, TL75X125
TLM26X35
 TLR87X150
TLR112X200
5,000 / 2,300
16 X 24 X 16
SL50X150, SL50X200
SL75X300, SLS112X500